
For more information from 
EPA Energy Team members, contact:
 

Linda Darveau 
Community Energy Challenge 
(617) 918-1718
 
darveau.linda@epa.gov
 

Cynthia Greene
 
Energy Team Leader
 
(617) 918-1813
 
greene.cynthia@epa.gov
 

John Moskal
 
Renewable Energy
 
(617) 918-1826
 
moskal.john@epa.gov
 

Jason Turgeon
 
Wastewater Treatment Plants
 
(617) 918-1637
 
turgeon.jason@epa.gov
 

Cynthia Veit
 
Renewable Energy 

(617) 918-1666
 
veit.cynthia@epa.gov 

Norman Willard
 
Climate Change
 
(617) 918-1812
 
willard.norman@epa.gov

 

Please visit our Web site at: 

www.epa.gov/region1/energychallenge/ 
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Change the World, Start with ENERGY STAR® 

Joining the Community Energy Challenge is an important step 
to measuring and improving energy efficiency in municipal 
buildings. In many communities, town managers, mayors, 
municipal staff and energy task forces seek to expand the 
program and involve residents as well. One way to help local 
residents save money is through ENERGY STAR’s Change the 
World, Start with ENERGY STAR program. 

Hanson, MA Town Hall	 Change the World, Start with ENERGY STAR is a national 
(photo credit: Marco Rivera)	 campaign from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 

encouraging all Americans to join with millions of others and 

take small steps that make a big difference in the fight against 


For a map of the global warming. 
EPA New England 

Community Energy Challenge Participants sign a pledge, agreeing to take at least one action to reduce energy consumption. For more information, 
Participating Communities, visit: www.energystar.gov/changetheworld 

please visit 
www.epa.gov/region1/eco/ 

energy/energy-challenge.html 

Michael E. Capuano School, 
Somerville, MA 

Kennebec Sanitary Treatment District 

building, Waterville, ME
 

(photo credit: Marco Rivera)
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